

@  
SLP(C)No. 11006 OF 2001

ITEM No.47

Court No. 7

SECTION III  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11006/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2001 in CC 3/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M.M.T.C. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CUSTOMS, NEW DELHI  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 07/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D A Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mrd. Sanjay Grover, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Asoka Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, A.G.  
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Rejoinder be filed within one week.  
Additional affidavit, if any, be filed within three  
weeks thereafter.

List after five weeks.

.SP1

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master

(Kanchan Jain)  
AR-cum-PS